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Batch: 011823PAY,012523PAY,020123PAY,020823PAY,021023PAY,021423PAY,032322PAY
Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
1110 CHECKING
410e 01/19/23 EFTPS
G 112-2123 MEDICARE W/H TAX $387.30 JANUARY PAYROLL TAXES
G 112-2122 FICA W/H TAX $1,655.92 JANUARY PAYROLL TAXES
G 112-2121 FEDERAL W/H TAX $1,157.21 JANUARY PAYROLL TAXES
Total $3,200.43
411 e 01/19/23 IOWA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
G 112-2124 STATE W/H TAX $505.90 JANUARY STATE PAYROLL W/H
Total $505.90
412e 01/19/23 IPERS
G 112-2125 IPERS $2,085.00 JANUARY RETIREMENT
Total $2,085.00
413 e 02/01/23 IOWA DEPT OF REVENUE
E 630-8020-6418 TAX EXPENSE $1,433.90 SALES TAX
E 610-8015-6418 TAX EXPENSE $64.85 SALES TAX
Total $1,498.75
414 e 02/01/23 RESALE POWER GROUP OF IOWA
E 630-8020-6495 PURCHASE OF ELECTRI $45991.75 01-50830 PURCHASE ELECTRICITY
Total $45,991.75
415e 02/07/23 SIRWA
E 001-4030-6374 WATER/SEWER EXP $21.20 AFTON03  WATER
E 001-4050-6374 WATER/SEWER EXP $21.20 AFTONO3  WATER
E 001-4060-6374 WATER/SEWER EXP $21.20 AFTONO3  WATER
E 001-6050-6374 WATER/SEWER EXP $42.40 AFTONO3  WATER
E 610-8015-6374 WATER/SEWER EXP $21.20 AFTON03  WATER
Total $127.20
416 e 02/05/23 VERIZON WIRELESS
E 001-1010-6507 OPERATING SUPPLIES $40.01 9925529453 POLICE INTERNET
Total $40.01
417 e 02/26/23 CASEYS BUSINESS MASTERCARD
E 001-1010-6331 VEHICLE OPERATIONS $216.71 BY715 GAS
Total $216.71
418 e 02/20/23 WINDSTREAM
E 001-6050-6373 TELECOMMUNICATIONS $149.25 75437388 PHONE SYSTEM
Total $149.25
419 e 02/28/23 WINDSTREAM
E 001-6050-6373 TELECOMMUNICATIONS $154.58 091216324 INTERNET SVC-CITY HALL
E 001-6050-6373 TELECOMMUNICATIONS $175.57 091216324 INTERNET SVC-WIFI CTR
Total $330.15
32854 01/19/23 EAST UNION SCHOOLS
E 180-4040-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $218.69 BOYS BASKETBALL TEAMS CONCESSION

PROCEEDS
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E 180-4040-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $218.69 GIRLS BASKETBALL TEAMS CONCESSION
PROCEEDS
Total $437.38
32855 01/19/23 HEATH CLINE
E 110-2010-6507 OPERATING SUPPLIES $940.00 FORKS FOR SKID STEER
Total © $940.00
32856 01/19/23 JENNIFER JACKSON
E 180-4040-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $60.00 REIMB 2 BB ENTRY FEES
E 180-4040-6505 OTHER EQUIPMENT $28.37 REIMB WHISTLE
Total  $88.37
32857 01/19/23 MADISON NATIONAL LIFE INS CO
G 112-2128 SUPPLEMENTAL LIFE IN $16.00 1538332 SUPPLEMENTAL INS
E 112-1010-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $10.75 1538332 LIFE INSURANCE
E 110-2010-6150 GROUP INSURANCE $2.53 1538332 LIFE INSURANCE
E 112-2010-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $2.53 1538332 LIFE INSURANCE
E 112-6020-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $5.38 1538332 LIFE INSURANCE
E 610-8015-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $5.15 1538332 LIFE INSURANCE
E 630-8020-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $5.27 1538332 LIFE INSURANCE
Total $47.61
32858 01/19/23 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
E 610-8015-6371 ELECTRIC/GAS EXPENS $205.08 41700-25012 GAS
E 001-4060-6371 ELECTRIC/GAS EXPENS $134.93 44430-25024 GAS
Total $340.01
32859 01/19/23 NAPA
E 110-2010-6332 VEHICLE REPAIR $49.86 144585/1456 VEHICLE MAINT SUPPLIES
E 610-8015-6331 VEHICLE OPERATIONS $55.00 144585/1456 VEHICLE MAINT SUPPLIES
Total $104.86
32860 01/19/23 PRAIRIE SOLID WASTE AGENCY
E 001-1010-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $115.73 133335&9 NUISANCE CLEANUP LANDFILL FEES
Total 811573
32861 01/19/23 SOUTHWEST IOWA REC
E 001-4030-6499 OTHER CONTRACTUAL $278.20 20220420 REMOVE CHRISTMAS POLE LIGHTS
Total $278.20
32862 01/19/23 WELLMARK BC/BS
E 112-1010-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $473.36 23012000095 HEALTH INS-FEB
E 110-2010-6150 GROUP INSURANCE $127.79 23012000095 HEALTH INS-FEB
E 112-2010-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $127.79 23012000095 HEALTH INS-FEB
E 112-6020-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $515.97 23012000095 HEALTH INS-FEB
E 610-8015-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $342.36 23012000095 HEALTH INS-FEB
E 630-8020-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $429.16 23012000095 HEALTH INS-FEB
Total $2,016.43
32863 01/25/23 BEDFORD JR CLASS
E 180-4040-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $200.00 TOURNAMENT ENTRY FEE-4 TEAMS
Total —$2'06EF
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32864 01/25/23 BOMGAARS
E 110-2010-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $52.88 084-060-4 SUPPLIES
Total $52.88
32865 01/25/23 EAST UNION SCHOOLS
E 180-4040-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $2,231.64 FOOTBALL CONCESSION SUPPLIES USED
Total $2,231.64
32866 01/25/23 STAR EQUIPMENT LTD
E 110-2010-6507 OPERATING SUPPLIES $1,058.82 FORKS FOR SKID STEER
Total $1,058.82
32872 02/02/23 AFTON STAR ENTERPRISE
E 001-4050-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $40.00 PERM PLANTINGS AD
E 001-6050-6414 PRINTING & PUBLISHIN $216.17 PUBLICATIONS
Total $256.17
32873 02/02/23 CAPITAL ONE
E 001-6050-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES $15.48 1646489012 OFFICE SUPPLIES
E 610-8015-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES $15.48 1646489012 OFFICE SUPPLIES
E 630-8020-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES $15.48 1646489012 OFFICE SUPPLIES
Total $46.44
32874 02/02/23 CORNING YOUTH CLUB
E 180-4040-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $60.00 2 TEAMS ENTRY FEE
Total $60.00
32875 02/02/23 IOWA ONE CALL
E 610-8015-6514 MISCELLANEOQUS $4.50 247962 LOCATES
E 630-8020-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $4.50 247962 LOCATES
Total $9.00
32876 02/02/23 JIMS SANITATION
E 001-2090-6499 OTHER CONTRACTUAL $5,542.65 43788 GARBAGE & RECYCLING
E 001-2090-6499 OTHER CONTRACTUAL $10.00 43788 GARBAGE STICKERS
Total $5,552.65
32877 02/02/23 KAYLA WEEKS
E 180-4040-6514 MISCELLANEOQUS $200.00 REIMB BEDFORD BB ENTRY FEES-4 TEAMS
Total $200.00
32878 02/02/23 MEGGEN L WEEKS PLC
E 001-6050-6411 LEGAL EXPENSE $22.00 1785 LEGAL FEES
Total $22.00
32879 02/02/23 SOUTHWEST IOWA PLANNING COUNCIL
E 301-7500-6499 OTHER CONTRACTUAL $14,750.00 GAX#5 CDBG HOUSING -GEN ADMIN & TECH SVCS
Total $14,750.00
32880 02/02/23 TIM CORT
E 632-8900-6480 METER DEPOSIT REFU $12.66 DEPOSIT BALANCE AFTER FINAL
Total $12.66
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32881 02/02/23 UTILITY FUND
E 632-8900-6480 METER DEPOSIT REFU $17.34 CORT FINAL BILL
Total $17.34
32882 02/08/23 CARD SERVICES
E 001-6050-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES $63.27 6949 STAMPED ENVELOPES & EMAIL BILLING
E 001-6050-6508 POSTAGE/SHIPPING $300.00 6949 STAMPED ENVELOPES
E 610-8015-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES $363.28 6949 STAMPED ENVELOPES & EMAIL BILLING
E 630-8020-6425 ENERGY ASSESSMENT $362.15 6949 MAIL ENERGIZERS
E 630-8020-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES $63.28 6949 STAMPED ENVELOPES & EMAIL BILLING
E 630-8020-6508 POSTAGE/SHIPPING $300.00 6949 STAMPED ENVELOPES
Total _51451—98
32883 02/08/23 FAREWAY
E 180-4040-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $260.61 59385-132/18 CONCESSION SUPPLIES
Total _W
32884 02/08/23 INNOVATIVE INDUSTRIES INC
E 001-4060-6310 BLDG MAINT & REPAIR $90.00 SE-8790 JAN COMM CTR CLEANING
Total $90.00
32885 02/08/23 JIMS SANITATION
E 001-2090-6499 OTHER CONTRACTUAL $170.57 43788 CORRECTED INVOICE BAL DUE WITH 3%
INCREASE
Total $170.57
32886 02/08/23 SERVICE TECHS INC
E 001-4030-6505 OTHER EQUIPMENT $31.98 65135 CHAIN SAW SUPPLIES
E 110-2010-6507 OPERATING SUPPLIES $31.99 65135 CHAIN SAW SUPPLIES
Total W
32887 02/08/23 UNITED FARMERS COOPERATIVE
E 001-4030-6514 MISCELLANEOQOUS $58.19 2843 GAS
E 110-2010-6331 VEHICLE OPERATIONS $487.00 2843 GAS
E 610-8015-6331 VEHICLE OPERATIONS $173.02 2843 GAS
Total 71821
32888 02/08/23 USIC LOCATING SERVICES, LLC
E 630-8020-6499 OTHER CONTRACTUAL $310.04 565522 LOCATES
Total w
32889 02/10/23 BOMGAARS
E 001-1010-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $9.49 84-060-4 SPEED SIGN TIRE TUBE
E 001-4060-6310 BLDG MAINT & REPAIR $7.37 84-060-4 FURNACE FILTERS
Total $16.86
32890 02/10/23 MADISON NATIONAL LIFE INS CO
G 112-2128 SUPPLEMENTAL LIFE IN $16.00 1543732 SUPPLEMENTAL LIFE INS
E 112-1010-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $10.75 1543732 LIFE INS
E 110-2010-6150 GROUP INSURANCE $2.53 1543732 LIFE INS
E 112-2010-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $2.53 1543732 LIFE INS
E 112-6020-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $5.38 1543732 LIFE INS
E 610-8015-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $5.15 1543732 LIFE INS
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E 630-8020-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $5.27 1543732 LIFE INS
Total $47.61
32891 02/10/23 SOUTHWEST IOWA REC
E 630-8020-6505 OTHER EQUIPMENT $663.86 20220441-44 ELECTRIC MATERIAL ON REPAIRS
E 630-8020-6499 OTHER CONTRACTUAL $2,298.38  20220441-44 ELECTRIC LABOR & TRUCK CHARGES FOR
REPAIRS
Total W
32892 02/10/23 WELLMARK BC/BS
E 112-1010-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $473.36 23040000080 HEALTH INSURANCE
E 110-2010-6150 GROUP INSURANCE $127.79 23040000080 HEALTH INSURANCE
E 112-2010-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $127.79 23040000080 HEALTH INSURANCE
E 112-6020-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $515.97 23040000080 HEALTH INSURANCE
E 610-8015-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $342.36 23040000080 HEALTH INSURANCE
E 630-8020-6183 ALLOWANCES - MEDICA $429.16 23040000080 HEALTH INSURANCE
Total W
32893 02/14/23 EAST UNION SCHOOLS
E 180-4040-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $405.92 CONCESSION HELP PAYOUT - GIRLS BB TEAM
E 180-4040-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $162.36 CONCESSION HELP PAYOUT - BOYS BB TEAM
Total  $568.28
32894 02/14/23 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
E 610-8015-6371 ELECTRIC/GAS EXPENS $184.83 41700-25012 GAS
E 001-4060-6371 ELECTRIC/GAS EXPENS $110.35 44430-25024 GAS
Total —$29??8_
1110 CHECKING $91,955.32
Fund Summary
1110 CHECKING
001 GENERAL FUND $8,058.50
110 ROAD USE TAX $2,881.19 QU000 OhED k.
112 EMPLOYEE BENEFIT $8,094.89
180 RECREATION FUND $4,046.28 _ 9.0 Uoibnibd,
301 CAPITAL PROJECT FUNDS $14,750.00
610 SEWER FUND $1,782.26
630 ELECTRIC FUND $52,312.20
632 METER DEPOSITS $30.00

—HBLLS VomeD e
Ao Loiben o
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1110 CHECKING
32855 01/19/23 HEATH CLINE
E 110-2010-6507 OPERATING SUPPLIES $940.00 FORKS FOR SKID STEER _
E 110-2010-6507 OPERATING SUPPLIES ($940.00) FORKS FOR SKID STEER DO(bib
Total $0.00 W
1110 CHECKING $0.00 3
Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
1110 CHECKING
32863 01/25/23 BEDFORD JR CLASS
E 180-4040-6514 MISCELLANEOUS $200.00 TOURNAMENT ENTRY FEE-4 TEAMS
E 180-4040-6514 MISCELLANEOUS ($200.00) TOURNAMENT ENTRY FEE-4 TEAMS
Total $0.00 (S2\))
1110 CHECKING $0.00 &QD\ B
Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
1110 CHECKING
32370 03/23/22 HALEY HODGES
E 632-8900-6480 METER DEPOSIT REFU $41.10 DEPOSIT BALANCE AFTER FINAL PAID
E 632-8900-6480 METER DEPOSIT REFU (341.10) DEPOSIT BALANCE AFTER FINAL PAID
Total $0.00
- 9)]2))
1110 CHECKING $0.00

)



January 10, 2023

The Afton City Council met in regular scheduled session at 6:30 PM January 10, 2023. Mayor
Burger presided with Council members Dave Cunningham, Steve Kinyon, Jeff Burger, Mary
Hill, and Kristie Nixon present.

Kinyon moved to approve the agenda and Hill seconded the motion. All voted aye. Motion
carried. Kinyon moved to approve the consent agenda which consisted of the minutes of
December 13, 2022 meeting, report of the City Clerk/Treasurer, Afton Police Department and
the following bills. Cunningham seconded the motion. All voted aye. Motion carried.

Employees Gen/RU/Sr/Elec-Tenure Payroll 154.92
Echo Group Inc. Gen-Park Lights/Storm Siren Fuse 32.32
National Band & Tag Gen-Animal ID Tags 73.00
Southwest lowa REC Elec-Repairs & Oil Testing 3,727.45
Employees Gen/RU/Sr/Elec-Payroll ‘ 4,872.41
941 Payment Gen/RU/Sr/Elec-Dec Payroll Taxes 3,350.69
Iowa Dept. of Revenue Gen/RU/Sr/Elec-Dec State W/H 541.98
IPERS Gen/RU/St/Elec-Dec Retirement  2,114.71
RPGI Elec-Purchase Electricity 47,017.39
SIRWA Gen/Sr-Water 120.00
Verizon Wireless Gen-Police Internet 40.03
Windstream Gen-Phone System 149.24
Iowa Dept of Revenue Sr/Elec-Sales Tax 1,643.95
Access Systems Gen/Sr/Elec-Copier Qtrly Contract ~ 169.54
Capital One Gen/Sr/Elec-Office Supplies 29.04
Friday Excavation LLC Sr-Repairs to Alley Sewer Main 3,300.00
‘Jowa One Call Sr/Elec-Locates 10.80
Jim’s Sanitation Gen-Garbage/Recycling — Dec. 5,506.27
Lynam Lawn Care Gen-Spray Park-Oct. 85.00
Meggen L. Weeks PLC Gen-Legal Fees 80.00
NAPA RU-Dump Truck Supplies 16.88
Office Machines Gen/Sr/Elec-Office Supplies 96.35
Omni Site Sr-Lift Station Cell Alarm 910.00
Petty Cash Rec-BB Tourn. Concession/Gates 435.00
Podium Ink Rec-BB T-shirts 192.60
Quill Gen/Sr/Elec-Office Supplies 55.90
Southwest lowa REC Elec-Repairs to Siren/Ck Issue 757.60
State Hygienic Lab Sr-Sewer Lagoon Tests 58.00
T&S Industries Sr-Ship Sewer Samples 18.72
Employees Gen/RU/Sr/Elec-Payroll 4,852.85
Casey’s Business M/C Gen-Gas 151.31
Afton Star Gen-Publications 210.01
IAMU Elec-December Energizer 142.80
Innovative Industries Gen-Dec Comm. Ctr. Cleaning 90.00

United Farmers Coop RU/Sr-Gas 218.07



USIC Locating Svc. Elec-Locates 145.05

Utility Fund Mtr.Dep-Wilson/Woosley Finals 420.00
Card Services Gen/St/Elec-Office Supplies 153.10
Iowa Insurance Division Gen-Annual Cemetery Report Fee 81.00
Windstream Gen-Internet Services 330.15

TOTAL §$ 82,354.13

General Fund $ 7,146.22 Road Use 140.40
Employee Benefit 6,007.38 Recreation 627.60
Sewer Fund 4,614.77 Electric 53,517.58
Meter Deposit 420.00 Payroll 9.880.18
TOTAL $ 82,354.13
RECEIPTS:
General $ 20,107.05 Road Use 10,247.88
Employee Benefit 1,481.77 LOST 20,789.71
Walking Trail 47  Tyler Cemetery 287.60
Huss Cemetery 5.86 Recreation 355.48
Capital Equipment 1.55 Perpetual Care 72
Sewer 7,613.46  Sewer Sinking 3,130.80
Sewer Improvement 5.07 Sewer Reserve 18.21
Electric 58,109.10 Electric Sinking Fund  13,652.43
Meter Deposit 118.08 Sick Leave 4.69

TOTAL $135,929.93
PUBLIC FORUM: No one present spoke.

ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING:

Hill moved to approve Resolution 2023-01 RESOLUTION SETTING THE TIME AND PLACE
OF THE REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE AFTON CITY COUNCIL FOR THE YEAR 2023.
Cunningham seconded the motion. Roll call votes of ayes: Kinyon, Nixon, Hill, Cunningham
and Burger. Motion carried.

Hill moved to approve Resolution 2023-02 RESOLUTION TO DETERMINE DATE OF
PAYMENT FOR THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AFTON, IA. Nixon seconded the motion.
Roll call votes of ayes: Cunningham, Nixon, Kinyon, Burger and Hill. Motion carried.

Hill moved to approve Resolution 2023-03 RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING
COMPENSATION FOR THE COUNCIL MEMBERS WHEN ATTENDING CERTAIN
MEETINGS AS A REPRESENTATIVE OF THE AFTON CITY COUNCIL. Nixon seconded
the motion. Roll call votes of ayes: Hill, Cunningham, Nixon, Kinyon and Burger. Motion
carried.

Hill moved to approve Resolution 2023-04 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE NUMBER,
DUTIES AND COMPENSATION OF THE EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF AFTON, IA.



Nixon seconded the motion. Roll call votes of ayes: Burger, Kinyon, Cunningham, Hill and
Nixon. Motion carried.

Cunningham moved to approve Resolution 2023-05 RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR
SURETY BOND/BLANKET POSITION BOND. Hill seconded the motion. Roll call votes of
ayes: Nixon, Burger, Hill, Cunningham and Kinyon. Motion carried.

Nixon moved to approve Resolution 2023-06 RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING CITY
ATTORNEY FEES. Kinyon seconded the motion. Roll call votes of ayes: Hill, Burger, Nixon,
‘Cunningham and Kinyon. Motion carried.

Kinyon moved to designate the Afton Star Enterprise as the Official Paper for Publications.
Burger seconded the motion. Roll call votes of ayes: Kinyon, Burger, Cunningham and Nixon.
Abstain: Hill. Motion carried.

Hill moved to set December 26' as the Day after Christmas Holiday for 2023. Nixon seconded
the motion. All voted in favor and the motion carried.

RESOLUTIONS/ORDINANCES:

Hill moved to approve Resolution 2023-07 RESOLUTION SETTING PUBLIC HEARING FOR
FISCAL YEAR 2024 MAXIMUM PROPERTY TAX DOLLARS FOR THE CITY OF AFTON,
IOWA. Kinyon seconded the motion. Roll call votes of ayes: Hill, Burger, Nixon, Cunningham
and Kinyon. Motion carried. Public hearing set for 2-14-23 at 6:30 PM.

Cunningham moved to place Ordinance No. 261 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE CODE
OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF AFTON, IOWA 2018 BY AMENDING PROVISIONS
PERTAINING TO LOAD AND WEIGHT RESTRICTIONS on its first reading. Burger
seconded the motion. Roll call votes of ayes: Cunningham, Burger, Hill, Kinyon and Nixon.
Motion carried.

Hill moved to place Ordinance No. 262 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE CODE OF
ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF AFTON, IOWA, 2018 BY AMENDING PROVISIONS
PERTAINING TO RESIDENTIAL DWELLING STANDARDS (after amendment discussed
and made) on its first reading. Nixon second reading. Roll call votes of ayes: Kinyon, Hill,
Nixon, Cunningham and Burger. Motion carried.

Hill moved to place Ordinance No. 263 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE CODE OF
ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF AFTON, IOWA, 2018 BY ADDING NEW CHAPTER 156
REGULATING “BUILDING CODES” on its first reading. Burger seconded the motion. Roll
call votes of ayes: Cunningham, Nixon, Kinyon, Hill and Burger. Motion carried.

OLD BUSINESS:

Discussed nuisance property at 100 W. Iowa. Police Chief McGuire reported RV is still
unlicensed and outside in yard. No work done on garage. Property owner hasn’t attended
meeting for updates since November 2022 meeting. Nixon moved to check with City Attorney



on our next step and move forward with no extensions. Hill seconded the motion. All voted in
favor and the motion carried. '

NEW BUSINESS:
Cunningham moved to re-appoint Dennis Brown to the Planning and Zoning Board. Nixon
seconded the motion. All voted in favor and the motion carried.

Hill moved to adjourn and Burger seconded the motion. All voted in favor and the Council
adjourned at 6:51 PM.

Michelle Burger, Mayor

ATTEST:

Toni Landers, City Clerk

Council held a workshop to discuss the Budget for Fiscal Year 2024 from 6:52 PM to 7:44 PM.



January 13, 2023

The Afton City Council met in special session at 4:32 PM January 13, 2023. Mayor Burger
presided with Council members Dave Cunningham, Mary Hill, Kristie Nixon, and Steve Kinyon
Ppresent.

Nixon moved to approve the agenda and Kinyon seconded the motion. All voted aye. Motion
carried.

RESOLUTION:

Kinyon moved to approve Resolution 2023-08 RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT BID AND
AWARD CONTRACT IN OWNER-OCCUPIED HOUSING REHABILITATION PROGRAM.
Nixon seconded the motion. Roll call votes of ayes: Cunningham, Kinyon, Hill and Nixon.
‘Motion carried. Council approved low bid on below detailed bid results:

1- 511 W Pearl Street, Afton: Responsive bids received: Fusselman Construction $21,950; Douglas
Bierbaum Electric $22,040; Benell Enterprises $23,550; F&M Carpentry $25,100; Harbin
Construction $26,325

2- 202 N Colfax Street, Afton: Responsive bids received: Fusselman Construction $34,500; Benell
Enterprises $36,900; Douglas Bierbaum Electric $41,185; Harbin Construction $42,926; F&M
Carpentry $44,680

3- 804 E Filmore Street, Afton: Responsive bids received: Douglas Bierbaum Electric $30,305; F&M
$31,890; Fusselman Construction $32,550; Harbin Construction $32,795; Benell Enterprises
$34,250; and

Nixon moved to adjourn and Hill seconded the motion. All voted in favor and the Council
adjourned at 4:38 PM.

Michelle Burger, Mayor

ATTEST:
Toni Landers, City Clerk




CLERK/TREASURER'S REPORT

MONTH OF JAN 2023
FUNDS BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSE- CLERKS INVESTMENTS PETTY OUTSTANDING | TREASURER'S
MENTS BALANCE CD'S CASH WARRANTS BALANCE

General 19073.81 8468.10 14534.56 13007.35 15000.00 150.00 0.00 (2142.65)
Road Use 57433.93 8656.18 2486.10 63604.01 20000.00 0.00 1058.82 44662.83
Employee Benefit 27410.15 56.60 2316.58 25150.17 20000.00 0.00 0.00 5150.17
Sick Leave 5846.81 0.00 0.00 5846.81 5400.00 0.00 0.00 446.81

Sewer 100166.78 7102.66 11183.14 96086.30 96200.00 0.00 0.00 (113.70)
Electric 974846.37 78974.01 67434.60 986385.78 947000.00 0.00 0.00 39385.78
Electric Sinking 52818.35 13627.50 0.00 66445.85 50000.00 0.00 0.00 16445.85
Meter Deposit 18509.03 150.00 420.00 18239.03 17000.00 0.00 41.10 1280.13
Capital Equipment 7205.25 0.00 0.00 7205.25 2000.00 0.00 0.00 5205.25
Capital Project 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Sewer Reserve 42179.99 0.00 0.00 42179.99 42000.00 0.00 0.00 179.99
Sewer Sinking 32730.59 3115.84 0.00 35846.43 20000.00 0.00 0.00 15846.43
Sewer Improvement 14762.97 0.00 0.00 14762.97 14500.00 0.00 0.00 262.97
Emergency 147.22 0.00 0.00 147.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 147.22
Tyler Cemetery Fund 25364.20 0.00 0.00 25364.20 24793.80 0.00 0.00 570.40
Huss Cemetery Funds 11840.81 0.00 0.00 11840.81 11000.00 0.00 0.00 840.81
Walking Trail Fund 526.55 3000.00 0.00 3526.55 500.00 0.00 0.00 3026.55
Recreation Fund 22950.21 1749.50 3384.99 21314.72 10000.00 0.00 0.00 11314.72